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Student Attitudes on Honor System 

1. Please mark the response that most closely reflects your opinion.

 
Strongly 

Disagree

Strongly 

Agree

Rating 

Average

Response 

Count

I am familiar with the contents of 

the Student Handbook.
7.0% (23)

10.3% 

(34)

32.8% 

(108)
34.3% 

(113)

15.5% 

(51)
3.41 329

The student body at Longwood 

University is well informed about 

the Honor and Judicial codes.

6.1% (20)
16.2% 

(53)

34.3% 

(112)
34.9% 

(114)

8.6% 

(28)
3.24 327

The freshman Honor Ceremony is 

a tradition that Longwood 

University should keep.

7.9% (26)
7.9% 

(26)

21.6% 

(71)

25.6% 

(84)
36.9% 

(121)
3.76 328

The Honor Code at Longwood 

University is effective in 

preventing lying, cheating or 

stealing.

9.5% (31)
14.7% 

(48)
33.3% 

(109)

31.2% 

(102)

11.3% 

(37)
3.20 327

Having a no tolerance clause within 

the Honor Code helps to prevent 

lying, cheating and stealing.

9.2% (30)
14.7% 

(48)

23.9% 

(78)
28.1% 

(92)

24.2% 

(79)
3.43 327

Students should have to pledge 

each assignment and test that is 

turned in to a professor.

20.8% 

(68)

21.1% 

(69)
22.6% 

(74)

19.3% 

(63)

16.2% 

(53)
2.89 327

Cheating and plagiarism should be 

handled only by the faculty and not 

sent before the Honor Board.

18.8% 

(62)
25.2% 

(83)

25.2% 

(83)

17.6% 

(58)

13.1% 

(43)
2.81 329

Software that faculty use to check 

student papers is a deterrent for 

plagiarism.

8.2% (27)
9.8% 

(32)

32.3% 

(106)
34.1% 

(112)

15.5% 

(51)
3.39 328

The Honor and Judicial system at 

Longwood University is fair.

11.0% 

(36)

10.4% 

(34)

27.8% 

(91)
36.7% 

(120)

14.1% 

(46)
3.32 327

The Honor and Judicial Boards 

should remain student run.
7.3% (24)

7.6% 

(25)

16.8% 

(55)

29.0% 

(95)
39.3% 

(129)
3.85 328

The sanctions that the Honor and 

Judicial Boards recommend are too 

harsh.

8.5% (28)
22.9% 

(75)
44.2% 

(145)

14.0% 

(46)

10.4% 

(34)
2.95 328

The three strikes policy with alcohol 

offenses is a good policy.

11.7% 

(38)

12.3% 

(40)

19.9% 

(65)

26.4% 

(86)
29.8% 

(97)
3.50 326
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The Honor and Judicial system 

treats all students fairly, regardless 

of race, gender, national origin or 

athletic status.

10.4% 

(34)

8.2% 

(27)

24.4% 

(80)

27.7% 

(91)
29.3% 

(96)
3.57 328

  answered question 329

  skipped question 0

2. Please provide any additional comments regarding your perception of our Honor System:

 
Response 

Count

  91

  answered question 91

  skipped question 238

3. As a student, would you initiate an Honor case if you witnessed a clear Honor violation?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Yes 26.1% 86

No 18.8% 62

Not sure 35.9% 118

Would depend on the person 

involved
19.1% 63

  answered question 329

  skipped question 0
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4. Do you believe you have witnessed an Honor offense while attending Longwood University?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Yes 42.7% 140

No 43.6% 143

Not sure 13.7% 45

  answered question 328

  skipped question 1

5. If you witnessed an offense, did you initiate an Honor case?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Yes 9.9% 24

No 90.1% 218

  answered question 242

  skipped question 87

6. Do you believe you have committed an Honor offense while a student at Longwood University?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Yes 15.8% 52

No 72.3% 238

Not sure 11.9% 39

  answered question 329

  skipped question 0
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7. Please check the appropriate response:

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Male 30.8% 101

Female 67.7% 222

Other 1.5% 5

  answered question 328

  skipped question 1

8. What is your age?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

17   0.0% 0

18 13.4% 44

19 20.4% 67

20 28.6% 94

21 19.1% 63

22 9.1% 30

23 3.6% 12

Over 23 5.8% 19

  answered question 329

  skipped question 0
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9. What is your current status at Longwood?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Freshman 20.7% 68

Sophomore 26.1% 86

Junior 23.4% 77

Senior 26.4% 87

Graduate 3.3% 11

  answered question 329

  skipped question 0

10. Have you attended an Honor or Judicial Board Hearing?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Yes 30.4% 100

No 69.6% 229

  answered question 329

  skipped question 0

11. If you have attended a hearing, were you:

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

the Respondent 51.5% 53

the Complainant 17.5% 18

in another role 31.1% 32

  answered question 103

  skipped question 226


