1. Please mark the response that most closely reflects your opinion.							
	Strongly Disagree				Strongly Agree	Rating Average	Response Count
I am familiar with the contents of the Student Handbook.	7.0% (23)	10.3% (34)	32.8% (108)	34.3% (113)	15.5% (51)	3.41	329
The student body at Longwood University is well informed about the Honor and Judicial codes.	6.1% (20)	16.2% (53)	34.3% (112)	34.9% (114)	8.6% (28)	3.24	327
The freshman Honor Ceremony is a tradition that Longwood University should keep.	7.9% (26)	7.9% (26)	21.6% (71)	25.6% (84)	36.9% (121)	3.76	328
The Honor Code at Longwood University is effective in preventing lying, cheating or stealing.	9.5% (31)	14.7% (48)	33.3% (109)	31.2% (102)	11.3% (37)	3.20	327
Having a no tolerance clause within the Honor Code helps to prevent lying, cheating and stealing.	9.2% (30)	14.7% (48)	23.9% (78)	28.1% (92)	24.2% (79)	3.43	327
Students should have to pledge each assignment and test that is turned in to a professor.	20.8% (68)	21.1% (69)	22.6% (74)	19.3% (63)	16.2% (53)	2.89	327
Cheating and plagiarism should be handled only by the faculty and not sent before the Honor Board.	18.8% (62)	25.2% (83)	25.2% (83)	17.6% (58)	13.1% (43)	2.81	329
Software that faculty use to check student papers is a deterrent for plagiarism.	8.2% (27)	9.8% (32)	32.3% (106)	34.1% (112)	15.5% (51)	3.39	328
The Honor and Judicial system at Longwood University is fair.	11.0% (36)	10.4% (34)	27.8% (91)	36.7% (120)	14.1% (46)	3.32	327
The Honor and Judicial Boards should remain student run.	7.3% (24)	7.6% (25)	16.8% (55)	29.0% (95)	39.3% (129)	3.85	328
The sanctions that the Honor and Judicial Boards recommend are too harsh.	8.5% (28)	22.9% (75)	44.2% (145)	14.0% (46)	10.4% (34)	2.95	328
The three strikes policy with alcohol offenses is a good policy.	11.7% (38)	12.3% (40)	19.9% (65)	26.4% (86)	29.8% (97)	3.50	326

The Honor and Judicial system treats all students fairly, regardless of race, gender, national origin or athletic status.	10.4% (34)	8.2% (27)	24.4% (80)	27.7% (91)	29.3% (96)	3.57	328
					answered	question	329
					skipped	question	0

2. Please provide any additional comments regarding your perception of our Honor System:			
		Response Count	
		91	
	answered question	91	
	skipped question	238	

3. As a student, would you initiate an Honor case if you witnessed a clear Honor violation?				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
Yes		26.1%	86	
No		18.8%	62	
Not sure		35.9%	118	
Would depend on the person involved		19.1%	63	
	answere	ed question	329	
	skippe	ed question	0	

4. Do you believe you have witnessed an Honor offense while attending Longwood University?				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
Yes		42.7%	140	
No		43.6%	143	
Not sure		13.7%	45	
	answer	ed question	328	
	skipp	ed question	1	

5. If you witnessed an offense, did you initiate an Honor case?				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
Yes		9.9%	24	
No		90.1%	218	
	answered question		242	
	skipped question		87	

6. Do you believe you have committed an Honor offense while a student at Longwood University?				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
Yes		15.8%	52	
No		72.3%	238	
Not sure		11.9%	39	
	answere	ed question	329	
	skipped question		0	

7. Please check the appropriate response:				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
Male		30.8%	101	
Female		67.7%	222	
Other		1.5%	5	
	answere	ed question	328	
	skippe	ed question	1	

8. What is your age?			
		Response Percent	Response Count
17		0.0%	0
18		13.4%	44
19		20.4%	67
20		28.6%	94
21		19.1%	63
22		9.1%	30
23		3.6%	12
Over 23		5.8%	19
	answere	ed question	329
	skippe	ed question	0

9. What is your current status at Longwood?				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
Freshman		20.7%	68	
Sophomore		26.1%	86	
Junior		23.4%	77	
Senior		26.4%	87	
Graduate		3.3%	11	
	answere	ed question	329	
	skippe	ed question	0	

10. Have you attended an Honor or Judicial Board Hearing?				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
Yes		30.4%	100	
No		69.6%	229	
	answer	ed question	329	
skipped question		0		

11. If you have attended a hearing, were you:				
		Response Percent	Response Count	
the Respondent		51.5%	53	
the Complainant		17.5%	18	
in another role		31.1%	32	
	answere	ed question	103	
	skippe	ed question	226	